2. Mr. Akshay Raheja 24,282,600 19.76
3. Mr. Viren Raheja 23,910,600 19.46
4. Monet 16,295,811 13.26
5. Hathway Investments Private Limited. 14,500,800 11.80
6. Spur Cable & Datacom Private

Limited
7,650,000 6.23

7. Kaup Capital 5,568,609 4.53
8. MSPI 4,640,507 3.78
9. Arcadia 1,292,672 1.05
10. Mr. K. Jayaraman 1 0.00

Total 122,857,100 100.00

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of filing
of this Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI is as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name No. of equity shares
(face value of Re. 1 each)

%

1. NewsCorp 247,155,000 22.20
2. Mr. Akshay Raheja 242,826,000 21.81
3. Mr. Viren Raheja 239,106,000 21.47
4. Monet 162,958,110 14.63
5. Hathway Investments

Private Limited
145,008,000 13.02

6. Spur Cable & Datacom
Private Limited

76,500,000 6.87

Total 1,113,553,110 100.00

3. The shareholding pattern of our Company prior to the Issue and as adjusted for the Issue as on the date of
filing this Red Herring Prospectus is as follows:

32

Equity Shares owned before the
Issue Equity Shares owned after the Issue

Shareholder Category No. of shares of face
value Rs.10 each

% No. of shares of
face value Rs.10

each

%

Promoters
Mr. Akshay Raheja 24,282,600 19.76 24,282,600 17.00
Mr. Viren Raheja 23,910,600 19.46 23,910,600 16.74

Sub Total (A) 48,193,200 39.22 48,193,200 33.74

Promoter Group
Hathway Investments
Private Limited

14,500,800 11.80 14,500,800 10.15

Spur Cable And Datacom
Private Limited

7,650,000 6.23 7,650,000 5.36

NewsCorp 24,715,500 20.12 24,715,500 17.30
Sub Total (B) 46,866,300 38.15 46,866,300 32.81

Public (C)
Others 27,797,600 22.63 20,047,600 14.03
Public Issue - - 27,750,000 19.42
Sub Total (C) 27,797,600 22.63 47,797,600 33.45

Total share capital
(A+B+C)

122,857,100 100.00 142,857,100 100.00

Note:

i. The paid-up share capital of the Company before the issue taking into consideration conversion of 973,499
outstanding options which have not yet vested or have vested but have not yet been exercised would be
123,830,599 shares of Rs.10 each aggregating to Rs.1,238,305,990.

ii. The paid-up share capital of the Company after the issue taking into consideration conversion of 973,499
outstanding options which have not yet vested or have vested but have not yet been exercised would be
143,830,599 shares of Rs.10 each aggregating to Rs.1,438,305,990.

4. The shareholding pattern of our Company as per clause 35 of the listing agreement as of the date of the Red